TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REACH ACQUISITION COMPANY,		07/07/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
LLC		0170172000	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REACHMD LLC	
Street Address:	1548 OLD SKOKIE ROAD	
City:	HIGHLAND PARK	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60035	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3191107	REACHMD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)627-8717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 502-560-4217

Email: laura.pulliam@skofirm.com

Correspondent Name: Laura H. Pulliam
Address Line 1: 500 W Jefferson St
Address Line 2: 2000 PNC Plaza

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	428983/130710
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura H. Pulliam
Signature:	/s/ Laura H. Pulliam

TRADEMARK REEL: 003815 FRAME: 0217

900111157

Date:	07/14/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=int1D4#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003815 FRAME: 0218

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:30 PM 07/07/2008 FILED 01:30 PM 07/07/2008 SRV 080759353 - 4550195 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

REACH ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC

REACH ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC (hereinafter called the "company"), alimited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

1. The name of the limited liability company is

REACH ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC

- 2. Article 1 of the certificate of formation of the company is hereby amended as follows:
 - "1. The name of the limited liability company is REACHMD LLC"

DATED: June 24, 2008

Stuart J. Fifahkenthal, Manager

428983,130710/531114.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003815 FRAME: 0219

RECORDED: 07/14/2008